Atty Docket No.: 0154-2829-2X PCT 12-	-14-2001
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Transmission	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): OBERTHUR SMART CARDS / 2. / / . 0 / Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) subscreet? □Yes■No	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: OBERTHUR CARD SYSTEMS SA Address: 102, boulevard Malesherbes, 75017 Paris, France
 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: October 26, 1999 	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached2 = Vec ■Ne
······································	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	he computing data of the complication in
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/355,939	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? □Yes ■No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
22850	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document. Marvin J. Spivak	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date/
Registration Number: 24,913	
Total number of pages including thi	is cover sheet: 8
De sera data di	this portion
Do not detach	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform Commissioner of Pate Box Assig Washington,	ents and Trademarks gnments
3/2001 ANNED1 00000019 09355939 C1581 40.00 DP	

PATENT REEL: 012359 FRAME: 0129

BUSINESS AND COMPANY REGISTER

[illegible initials]

[inked stamp of Commercial Court of Paris, dated Jan. 13, 2000, Filing No. 2943] [illegible initials]

[inked stamp of Commercial Court of Paris, dated Jan. 6, 2000, Filing No. 1312]

[inked stamp of National Institute of Industrial Property]

[inked stamp of the Ministry of the Economy, Finance and Industry, National Institute of Industrial Property]

[inked stamp:]

Certified True Copy [illegible initials and date] For the General Manager of the National Institute of Industrial Property The Head of the Department

[no entries in form fields]

STATEMENT OF AMENDMENT LEGAL ENTITY

MC Document File M2 cerfa No. 90-0195 statement submitted to the CFE on: 11/18/99 reserved for the CFE having jurisdiction

reserved for the CFE having jurisdiction [illegible]1983418 [poorly legible]

[illegible inked stamps]

PRINCIPAL REGISTRATION NUMBERS

RCS 340 709 543 Business and Company Register

2879 87 B 4672 [poorly legible]

(1) IDENTIFICATION/and, as the case may be, NEW IDENTIFICATION as at: 10/26/99 NAME: OBERTHUR CARD SYSTEMS SA

FORMER IDENTIFICATION in the case of amendment: NAME: OBERTHUR SMART CARDS

REGISTERED OFFICE (or in the case of transfer, new registered office): ADDRESS including, if applicable, THE IDENTITY OF THE DOMICILIARY PARTY (Family name, Given names or Designation)

102, Bd MALESHERBES - 75017 PARIS 340 700 534 000 SIRET No.: 36 [illegible initials]

(2) LEGAL FORM: SA and specific status (if applicable)

PRINCIPAL ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY: MANUFACTURE, PERSONALIZATION, MARKETING, OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS, IN PARTICULAR PLASTIC CARDS FOR MICROPROCESSOR CARDS

SALARIED WORKFORCE of the company: 475 as at the date of the proceeding

-

General Meeting of 11/17/99

[no entries in other form fields]

PATENT REEL: 012359 FRAME: 0131 [inked stamp of the Ministry of the Economy, Finance and Industry, National Institute of Industrial Property]

THE UNDERSIGNED: YOLANDE ABOULY DADRIER PRESIDENT-GENERAL MANAGER SA GESTAM 4 BD DE PICPUS - 75012 PARIS

Drawn up in: PARIS on: NOV. 17, 1999 signature: [illegible]

[no entries in other form fields]

RECORDED: 12/11/2001

- ----